law) at any time after 30 days following entry of this Final Judgment.  

VII. 

Defendant shall pay the total of disgorgement and prejudgment interest due of $843,120 

according to the following schedule:  (1) $5,000 (five thousand dollars), within 30 days of entry 

of this Final Judgment; and (2) $838,120 (eight hundred thirty-eight thousand one hundred 

twenty dollars) within one year after the entry of this Final Judgment.  Within 30 days from entry 

of this judgment, Defendant will place the Menomonee Falls Property for sale and make a good 

faith effort to sell the property within one year from the entry of this Final Judgment and pay the